



**Product Name: Frozen Vanilla Latte- 12 oz.**

# Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 12 fl. oz. (391g)  
Servings per Container

Amount Per Serving		% Daily Value	
<b>Calories</b>	330	<b>Calories from Fat</b>	90
<b>Total Fat</b>	10g		<b>15%</b>
<b>Saturated Fat</b>	7g		<b>35%</b>
<i>Trans Fat</i>	0g		
<b>Cholesterol</b>	40mg		<b>13%</b>
<b>Sodium</b>	200mg		<b>8%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b>	54g		<b>18%</b>
Dietary Fiber	0g		<b>0%</b>
Sugars	49g		
<b>Protein</b>	less than 1 gram		
<b>Vitamin A</b>	0%	<b>Vitamin C</b>	0%
<b>Calcium</b>	15%	<b>Iron</b>	0%

\*Percent(%) Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower based on your calorie needs.

		Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g	
Saturated Fat	Less than	20g	25g	
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg	
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg	
Total Carbohydrates		300g	375g	
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g	

Calories per gram  
Fat 9 \* Carbohydrates 4 \* Protein 4

**Ingredients:** Water, Cream Base (Whole Milk, Water, Sugar, Heavy Cream, Skim Milk, Natural Flavor, Sodium Citrate, Locust Bean Gum, Xanthan Gum, Sea Salt), Whipped Cream (Cream, Skim Milk, Corn Syrup, Sugar, Mono and Diglycerides, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Carrageenan), Flavored Syrup (Pure Cane Sugar, Water, Natural Flavors, Natural Vanilla Extract, Citric Acid), Brewed Espresso.

**Allergens: Milk**

**Issue Date: 3/14/2016 1:26:26 PM**

**Revision Date: 9/30/16 V.2 Server Pump Conversion and Allergen Disclaimer Update**

Our facilities produce products with peanuts, tree nuts, soy, milk, eggs and wheat. While we take steps to minimize the risk of cross contamination, we cannot guarantee that any of our products are safe to consume for people with peanut, tree nut, soy, milk, egg or wheat allergies.



**Product Name: Frozen Vanilla Latte- 16 oz.**

# Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 16 fl. oz. (460g)  
Servings per Container

Amount Per Serving		% Daily Value	
<b>Calories</b>	410	<b>Calories from Fat</b>	100
<b>Total Fat</b>	11g		<b>17%</b>
Saturated Fat	7g		<b>35%</b>
Trans Fat	0g		
<b>Cholesterol</b>	40mg		<b>13%</b>
<b>Sodium</b>	240mg		<b>10%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b>	71g		<b>24%</b>
Dietary Fiber	0g		<b>0%</b>
Sugars	65g		
<b>Protein</b>	less than 1 gram		
<b>Vitamin A</b>	0%	<b>Vitamin C</b>	0%
<b>Calcium</b>	15%	<b>Iron</b>	0%

\*Percent(%) Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower based on your calorie needs.

		Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g	
Saturated Fat	Less than	20g	25g	
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg	
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg	
Total Carbohydrates		300g	375g	
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g	

Calories per gram  
Fat 9 \* Carbohydrates 4 \* Protein 4

**Ingredients:** Water, Cream Base (Whole Milk, Water, Sugar, Heavy Cream, Skim Milk, Natural Flavor, Sodium Citrate, Locust Bean Gum, Xanthan Gum, Sea Salt), Flavored Syrup (Pure Cane Sugar, Water, Natural Flavors, Natural Vanilla Extract, Citric Acid), Whipped Cream (Cream, Skim Milk, Corn Syrup, Sugar, Mono and Diglycerides, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Carrageenan), Brewed Espresso.

**Allergens: Milk**

**Issue Date: 3/14/2016 1:26:26 PM**

**Revision Date: 9/30/16 V.2 Server Pump Conversion and Allergen Disclaimer Update**

Our facilities produce products with peanuts, tree nuts, soy, milk, eggs and wheat. While we take steps to minimize the risk of cross contamination, we cannot guarantee that any of our products are safe to consume for people with peanut, tree nut, soy, milk, egg or wheat allergies.



**Product Name: Frozen Vanilla Latte- 20 oz.**

# Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 20 fl. oz. (562g)  
 Servings per Container

Amount Per Serving		% Daily Value	
<b>Calories</b>	500	Calories from Fat	110
<b>Total Fat</b>	12g		<b>18%</b>
Saturated Fat	8g		<b>40%</b>
Trans Fat	0g		
<b>Cholesterol</b>	45mg		<b>15%</b>
<b>Sodium</b>	280mg		<b>12%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b>	88g		<b>29%</b>
Dietary Fiber	0g		<b>0%</b>
Sugars	82g		
<b>Protein</b>	less than 1 gram		
<b>Vitamin A</b>	0%	<b>Vitamin C</b>	0%
<b>Calcium</b>	20%	<b>Iron</b>	0%

\*Percent(%) Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower based on your calorie needs.

		Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g	
Saturated Fat	Less than	20g	25g	
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg	
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg	
Total Carbohydrates		300g	375g	
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g	

Calories per gram  
 Fat 9 \* Carbohydrates 4 \* Protein 4

**Ingredients:** Water, Cream Base (Whole Milk, Water, Sugar, Heavy Cream, Skim Milk, Natural Flavor, Sodium Citrate, Locust Bean Gum, Xanthan Gum, Sea Salt), Flavored Syrup (Sugar, Water, Natural Flavors, Natural Vanilla Extract, Citric Acid), Brewed Espresso, Whipped Cream (Cream, Skim Milk, Corn Syrup, Sugar, Mono and Diglycerides, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Carrageenan).

**Allergens: Milk**

**Issue Date: 3/14/2016 1:26:26 PM**

**Revision Date: 9/30/16 V.2 Server Pump Conversion and Allergen Disclaimer Update**

Our facilities produce products with peanuts, tree nuts, soy, milk, eggs and wheat. While we take steps to minimize the risk of cross contamination, we cannot guarantee that any of our products are safe to consume for people with peanut, tree nut, soy, milk, egg or wheat allergies.